B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) C.S. Depertment of Composition FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Commissioner for Patents. The attached assignment is being resubmitted for recordation within the 30 days time period set forth in the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document mailed 4/27/05. The document ID No. Is 70016452			
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):		of Receiving Party(ies):	
Erwin Bauwens	Name:	SINELCO INTERNATIONAL, naamioze vennootschap	
	Internal Address:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyence:	Street Address:	A. De Keyserestraat 8	
☑Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City, State, Zip;	B-9700 Oudenaarde, Belgium	
Execution Date: 12/06/04			
. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (8) Patent Number(s)	ame(s) and address(es) attached.	
29/223,913			
this document is being filed together with a new oplication, the execution date of the application is:			
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	hers Attached Total Number of Apple		
ecument Should be Mailed: ame:	Paten	ts Involved: 1	
·	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
ddress: 23364	□ Enclosed		
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH BUPLICATE COP		
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	ng is true and correct	and any attached copy is	
J. ERNEST KENNEY	- Ama	WY May 27, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including coverances, attack	Signature	Date 2	

S:\Producer\jek\BAUW3001\assign cover.wpd

PATENT REEL: 016284 FRAME: 0512 trax

4/28/00 11:23

PAGE UU4/UUS

Deposit - SOLEMBRY - U.S. (1984) - Company

TAX DELVEL

ASSIGNMENT (Design)

Erwin BAUWENS WHEREAS, I (we), whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assimon, have invented a certain new and useful "Hair Clipper" DESIGN for

(horoinafter referred to as the DESIGN) for which an application for United Stairs Letters Patent was cxcound on even date homerich 🗀 emeruted on: 🖪 filed on: February 23, 2005 Serial No.: 29/229,913

SINELCO INTERNATIONAL, naamloze vennootschap. WHEREAS. whose post office address is A. De Keyserestraat 8 - 8-9700 GUDENAARDE hereinafter referred to an Analisem, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, resulted which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assemble, by these presents do sell, analgo and transfer onto said Assemble, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN and application throughout the United States of America and in and to any and all DESMAN Patrets granted on any division, continuation, continuation in part and release of said application.

ALSO, Assignoù hereby agrees to execute any documents that logally may be required in connection with the filling, proscention and quaintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said DESIGN, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assessment in and to said DESIGN, all without further consideration. Assertite also agreed, without further consideration and at Asserting's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignm at Assignmes's request documents and information concerning the DESIGN that are within Assumeton's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assurate that lawfully may be required of Asserver in respect of the prospection, meintenance and defence of any patent application or patent enoughassed within the terms of this instrument. Assertion's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assertion's heirs, expentors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignme hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to taste any and all DESIGN Passate referred to above to Assument, as the Assument of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assaulter's sole us and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assaulter's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such DESIGN Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Assignme had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Rocan & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ERWIN BAUWENS	A. De Keyserstreat o 9700 OUDENAARDE (Belgium) Talg: 0032-55-33 41 41
Where Signed	7 000 x 46 - 21 68 37
- 06/12/2004	Service () MINIE
Winess (optional)	- The state of the
Paint/Type Manto	Principly of Manager
	Cigriu-

DEUSAWIT ASS 4073073)

RECORDED: 03/23/2005

☐ Coornwed on Next Page

PATENT

REEL: 016284 FRAME: 0513